



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 892 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE @ SWATI NIVRUTI NARWADE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vishal G. Salvi, a/w Mr. Ajay Khairnar  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. C.V. Bhadane  
...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.  
DATE : 21.11.2025

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to the respondent/s, returnable on 28.11.2025.
2. In the mean time, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer Clause (B).
3. Humdast allowed.
4. In addition to the Court notice, the applicant/s are at liberty to serve the respondent by way of permissible private mode of service and to file an affidavit to that effect on or before the next date.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)