



947-958

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

947 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025

AND

948 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025

AND

957 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 892 OF 2025

AND

958 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 894 OF 2025

Swati Prabuddha Birhade

VERSUS

Prabuddha Ramrao Birhade

...

Mr. Vishal G. Salvi a/w Mr. Yashwant Nerurkar, Advocates for
Applicant

Mr. Aniket V. Wadwale h/for Mr. A. M. Gaikwad, Advocate for
Respondents

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 30th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, stand
over to 20.02.2026.
2. Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

JPChavan