



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

932 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE
VERSUS
PRABUDDHA RAMRAO BIRHADE

AND

933 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE
VERSUS
PRABUDDHA RAMRAO BIRHADE

AND

938 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 892 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE @ SWATI NIVRUTI NARWADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

939 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 894 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE @ SWATI NIVRUTI NARWADE
VERSUS
PRABUDDHA RAMRAO BIRHADE AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. Vishal G. Salvi, Advocate for the Applicant – wife
Mr. Anil M. Gaikwad, Advocate for the Respondent - husband

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : April 10, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. In pursuance of the oral directions issued by this Court on 13.03.2026, the applicant / wife and the non-applicant / husband, both are personally present before this Court.
2. Both the parties have made a joint statement that they want to settle the dispute through the mediator.
3. The learned counsel for the applicant / wife and the non applicant / husband, jointly suggested the name of Mr. N. B. Khandare, Senior Advocate, as a Mediator. Therefore, the applicant and the non-applicant shall meet the Senior Advocate Mr. N. B. Khandare, today itself. Thereafter, the Mediator shall fix the date of mediation and submit report.
4. Stand over to 08.05.2026.
5. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]